
Government of India 
~¥i"l1~4 

Ministry of Power 
~~~~ 

Northern Regional Power Committee 

"fT. \3"~/CllfVIR<l9'l/2041 f{l!;Rf20CI 12019/ /0323 - 38' 
No. NRPC/Comml/2041 Reactive/20191 

itcrrif, 
To, 

~~~~ 
As per list enclosed 

~: 16 ffld~Gl,( , 2019 

Dated : 16-t'6eptember, 2019 

~: ~ cp;f 2018-19 c/iT >I"?:fl1, ~, ~ Cf ~~ f8111~<l1 if Rl!;Rf20CI ~ !{Ffi ~ w it 
~q"'(~1 

Subject: Interest on late payment of reactive Energy charges for 1st, 2nd , 3rd and 4th 

quarter of FY 2018-19. 

~/Sir, 

~ ~ fClPl<l1119'l 3WWr (~ ~ ~~) fClPll1<l 2010 ~ >rTCfm;:IT ~ ~ 
R~ crr& ~"Cf~ Rl!;f<l:2OCI ~ !{Ffi ~ fCI<:'iRld ~ q"'( ~ ~ ~ I 

d~1~1 ,(, ~ cp;f 2018-19 c/iT >I"?:fl1, ~, ~ Cf ~~ f8111~<l1 if R l!; f<l:2OCI ~ !{Ffi ~ 

w it ~ q"'( ~ c/iT 1JlIRT c/iT ~ ~ I 

B"m ~ ill"U ~ I >rrR" ~ 'fiT m<:: ~ ~ I ~ c/iT fu¥ 1JlIRT \3"m ~ ~ ~ 
c/iT ~Gl~I~20 q"'( ~~ ~ I ~ ~ it ~~ ~ fof;" ~ ~ fitcR"ur if ~ ~ W, W \3"it ~ fitcR"ur ~ 
~ ~ ~ 15 fu'1 ~ ~ ~ 9'l1<lT~ <l eFT ~ cR I ~ 15 fu'1 ~ '4RR ~ ~~ if ~ m ~ it 
~ ~ ~ >rrR" ~~, W ~ urn c/iT 1JlIRT eFT ~ l1R 9'l': \3"it ~ ~ ~ ~ I 
~ it ~~ ~ eFT \3"m ~ "1R m ~ ill"U ~ ~ f{l!;f<l:2OCI ~ ~ ri 

"POSOCO-NRPC REACTIVE A/C" (Alc NO.33014089219, IFSC/RTGS 
code:SBIN0000730,Bank: SBI ,SOUTH EXTN,PART-1 ,NEW DELHI) if "JOl"m!(IDr \Jfl1T 9'l"U ~ I 

As per the provision of CERC (Indian Electricity Grid Code) Regulations 2010, the 
delayed payment! receipt of React ive Energy Charges beyond stipulated date attracts interest 
for delay. 

Accordingly, interest on delayed payment!receipt of Reactive Energy Charges has 
been calculated for 1st, 2nd, 3rd and 4th quarters of FY 2018-19. 

The abstract of interest payable I receivable by/from all utilities is enclosed. Detailed 
calculations are available on NRPC website. The constituents are requested to intimate the 
discrepancy I error, if any, within 15 days from the date of issue of this statement. In case no 
such communication is received from any constituent within 15 days, the calculation of interest 
amount will be treated as correct and closed . ( 

The constituents are requested to make the payment immediately to Reactive Energy 
Pool Account "POSOCO - NRPC REACTIVE Ale" (Ale No. 33014089219, IFSC/RTGS eode: 
SBIN0000730, Bank: SBI, SOUTH EXTN, PART -1 , NEW DELHI) maintained by NRLDC. · 

~-"JOl"~1 ~ 
Enc!.: As above. Yours faithfully , • 

~---(3lrvft. >l"UR( 

(R.P .Pradhan) 
3nft~~ 

Superintending Engineer 
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Northern Regional Power Committee 

Abstract of Net Interest Payable/Receivable on late payment of  

Reactive Energy charges for Quarter - 1, 2, 3 & 4 of FY 2018-2019 

   
Name of Utility 

Interest Amount 

Payable (Rs.) 

Interest Amount 

Receivable (Rs.) 

CHANDIGARH 0 228123 

DELHI 6716783 0 

HARYANA 0 7351892 

HIMACHAL PRADESH 0 692101 

JAMMU AND KASHMIR 21575108 0 

PUNJAB 928665 0 

RAJASTHAN 0 2372678 

UTTAR PRADESH 0 10459372 

UTTARAKHAND 0 82636 

POOL BALANCE 0 8033754 

Total 29220556 29220556 
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Northern Regional Power Committee 

Abstract of Interest Payable/Receivable on late payment of Reactive Energy charges for Quarter - 1, 2, 3 & 4 of FY 2018-2019 

                    (figures in Rs.) 

  Quarter-1 Quarter-2 Quarter-3 Quarter-4 Total (Q1+Q2+Q3+Q4) 

Name of Utility 
Interest 

Payable 

Interest 

Receivable 

Interest 

Payable 

Interest 

Receivable 

Interest 

Payable 

Interest 

Receivable 

Interest 

Payable 

Interest 

Receivable 

Interest 

Payable 

Interest 

Receivable 

CHANDIGARH 0 210483 0 5676 0 1573 0 10391 0 228123 

DELHI 3929960 0 2477783 0 86000 0 223040 0 6716783 0 

HARYANA 0 6842744 0 219876 0 31447 0 257825 0 7351892 

HIMACHAL PRADESH 0 603685 0 18771 0 6619 0 63026 0 692101 

JAMMU AND KASHMIR 17556386 0 2147878 0 611512 0 1259332 0 21575108 0 

PUNJAB 679142 0 76624 0 144541 0 28358 0 928665 0 

RAJASTHAN 0 2126499 0 129689 0 5884 0 110606 0 2372678 

UTTAR PRADESH 0 9097569 0 476733 0 100270 0 784800 0 10459372 

UTTARAKHAND 0 62729 0 11106 0 2653 0 6148 0 82636 

POOL BALANCE 0 3221779 0 3840434 0 693607 0 277934 0 8033754 

Total 22165488 22165488 4702285 4702285 842053 842053 1510730 1510730 29220556 29220556 
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